506310116 10/19/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6356865

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
QVIVR INC. 10/05/2020						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	QVR (AN A	(AN ABC) LLC				
Street Address:	226 AIRPO	IRPORT PARKWAY #400				
City:	SAN JOSE	OSE				
State/Country:	CALIFORN	ORNIA				
Postal Code:	95110					
		Ni k. a. v.	7			
Property Typ		Number	_			
Application Number:		82869	_			
Application Number: 6209			_			
Application Number:		02943				
Application Number:		93080	_			
		48219				
Application Number: 1492		22771				
Application Number:	162	16205078				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:))853-1038				
	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Email:	-					
Correspondent Name		tfranklin@goodwinlaw.com, patbos@goodwinlaw.com GOODWIN PROCTER LLP				
Address Line 1:		100 NORTHERN AVENUE				
Address Line 2:		TAMMY FRANKLIN				
Address Line 4:	BOS	STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		QVIVR TO QVR				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TAMMY FRANKLIN				
BIGNATURE:		/Tammy Franklin/				
DATE SIGNED:		10/19/2020				

Total Attachments: 3 source=Qvivr-QVR Assignment2#page1.tif source=Qvivr-QVR Assignment2#page2.tif source=Qvivr-QVR Assignment2#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Qvivr Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application(s) listed in *Schedule A*; and

WHEREAS, QVR (AN ABC) LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application(s) and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on *Schedule A* to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on *Schedule A* to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1

I/We, the assignor, the owner of the patent applications/patents listed in the attached sheet, do hereby assign all of my/our share of the rights and interests in relation to the patent applications to the assignee as listed below.

By Assignor: Qvivr Inc.

Signature of the Legal Representative of the Assignor By Assignee: QVR (An ABC) LLC

Signature of the Legal Representative of the Assignee

Ashutosh Dhodapkar

Ashutosh Dhodapkar CEO

Dated:____

Dan Saccani

Daniel R. Saccani Manager

Dated: ______

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	US Patent No./ Publication No.	Filing Date	Title	Ctry
62/082,869		11/21/2014	Programmable Payment Cards with Dynamic Identifiers	US
62/098,227		12/30/2014	Dynamic Programmable Magnetic Stripes	US
62/102,943		01/11/2015	Construction of Card with Dynamic, Programmable Magnetic Stripe	US
14/993,080	Pub No. 2016/0224879	01/11/2016	Systems and Methods for Constructing Programmable Credential and Security Cards	US
14/948,219	Pub No. 2016/0189127	11/20/2015	Systems and Methods for Creating Dynamic Programmable Credential and Security Cards	US
14/922,771	USP 10,127,488 Pub No. 2016/0188916	10/26/2015	Systems and Methods for Creating Dynamic Programmable Magnetic Stripes	US
16/205,078	Pub No. 2019/0258911	11/29/2018	Systems and Methods for Constructing Programmable Credential and Security Cards	US